FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 04/8 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ON FORM COVER SHEET
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	MARKS ONLY Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
	Conveyance Type
<u> </u>	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tune As a
Correction of PTO Error	Effective Date
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	X Other Release of Security Interest
Conveying Party	
Name Wells Fargo Rusiness Crodit	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name <u>Wells Fargo Business Credit</u> Formerly	, Inc. 11 19 03
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership x Corporation Association
Other	
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	on Minnesota
Receiving Party	
Name Winner International Royals	parties attached
DBA/AKA/TA	
	024653
Composed of	
Address (Roe 1) 32 West - State - Street	
Address (fine 2)	
Address (line 3) Sharon	
Individual General Partnership	State/Country 1_16146
Corporation Association	Limited Partnership ff document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an
x Other Limited Liability Company	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizatio	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
	n Delaware
	111-110
Public burden reporting for this collection of the	
gustracing the date meeted to complete the Cover theory, for a retrosted to average app. D.C., 20231 and to the Ottop of information and Suguistics Medica, Ofton in Standard Management (Section College).	reciminately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, incinding time for sententing the document and six burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, and and Burdynt, Paperwork Reduction Protect (INSERT) structure.
Mall documents to the	Process DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSISTMENT DOCUMENTS TO THE
Commissioner of Patents and Trade	vitin required cover sheet(s) information to: marks, Bex Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002751 FRAME: 0277

FORM PTO-16181 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		e 2	U.S. Department of Commercia Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Repre	esentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving F			
Name		- Total the man receiving r	arty only.		
Address (tine 1)					
Address (itne z)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number 412-562-1	637		
Name <u>Mic</u>	hael L. Dever				
Address (line 1) Buc	banan Ingersoll, P.C.				
Address (line 2) 301	Grant Street, 20th Floor				
Address (line 3) Piti	sburgh. PA 15219				
Address (tine 4)					
Pages Enter	the total number of pages of the atta ding any attachments.	sched conveyance document	# _ 2		
1	cation Number(s) or Registratio	on Number(s)			
Enter either the Trades	nark Application Number or the Registration Num	mber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH Bumbar	dditional numbers attached		
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
		See attached Schedule T			
Number of Prope	erties Enter the total number of pro	operties involved. # 47			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Li	isted (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 1190	. ^^		
Method of Payn Deposit Accoun	nent: Enclosed De	≥posit Account 🔻	7.00		
(Enter for payment	by deposit account or if additional fees can be o Déposit Account N	charged to the account.)	553		
	Authorization to c	harge additional fees: Yes	▼ No		
Statement and Si			<u> </u>		
To the best attached co indicated he	of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing py is a true copy of the original document rein.	g Information is true and correct an t. Charges to deposit account are a	d any authorized, as		
Michael T. P.	~ <i>M-1</i>)·	71 <i>1</i> .	dada a		
Michael L. Dev Name of Pen			1/21/03		
		ignature	Date Signed		

SCHEDULE I

1. Trademark Rights

Trademark	Owner	Registration No.	Registration Date
Wi Winner International (Logo)	Winner Int. Royalty LLC	2,465,054	07/03/2001
Wi Winner International (Logo)	Winner Int. Royalty LLC	2,391,424	10/03/2000
Excite (Logo)	Winner Int. Royalty LLC	2,375,245	08/08/2000
#1 Safety And Security Products (Logo)	Winner Int. Royalty LLC	2,553,415	03/26/2002
Safety Street USA (Logo)	Winner Int. Royalty LLC	2,396,001	10/17/2000
Donna's Diner	Winner Int. Royalty LLC	2,489,124	09/11/2001
The Club Security Series	Winner Int. Royalty LLC	2,467,787	07/10/2001
Mega Club	Winner Int. Royalty LLC	2,145,486	03/17/1998
Dr. Hook Plus	Winner Int. Royalty LLC	2,124,278	12/23/1997
W (Logo)	Winner Int. Royalty LLC	2,130,455	01/20/1998
W (Logo)	Winner Int. Royalty LLC	2,123,907	12/23/1997
W (Logo)	Winner Int. Royalty LLC	2,161,593	06/02/1998
Steering Wheel Lock (Logo)	Winner Int. Royalty LLC	2,535,144	02/05/2002
Steering Wheel Lock (Logo)	Winner Int. Royalty LLC	2,273,291	08/31/1999
Three Dimensional Device	Winner Int. Royalty LLC	2,235,648	03/30/1999
Winner Steel Services	Winner Int. Royalty LLC	2,228,038	03/02/1999
WSS	Winner Int. Royalty LLC	2,230,443	03/09/1999
The Club Security Series (Logo)	Winner Int. Royalty LLC	2,398,353	10/24/2000
The Club #1 Police Recommended (Logo)	Winner Int. Royalty LLC	2,298,832	12/02/1999
Winner Steel	Winner Int. Royalty LLC	2,228,564	03/02/1999
Winner Distinctions	Winner Int. Royalty LLC	2,293,532	11/16/1999
Winner International	Winner Int. Royalty LLC	2,294,315	11/23/1999
The Club	Winner Int. Royalty LLC	1,872,404	01/10/1995
The Club	Winner Int. Royalty LLC	2,298,813	12/07/1999
Super Club	Winner Int. Royalty LLC	1,577,674	01/16/1990
Police Say "Use It"	Winner Int. Royalty LLC	1,829,175	04/05/1994
America's Favorite	Winner Int. Royalty LLC	1,791,096	08/31/1993
Door Club	Winner Int. Royalty LLC	1,899,572	06/13/1995
Club	Winner Int. Royalty LLC	1,935,505	11/14/1995
Club	Winner Int. Royalty LLC	1,834,565	05/03/1994
Club	Winner Int. Royalty LLC	2,113,031	11/11/1997
Ultra Truck Club	Winner Int. Royalty LLC	1,790,293	08/31/1993
Ultra Club	Winner Int. Royalty LLC	1,792,512	09/14/1993
Econo Club	Winner Int. Royalty LLC	1,861,384	11/01/1994
Truck Club	Winner Int. Royalty LLC	1,999,256	09/10/1996
Smart Club	Winner Int. Royalty LLC	1,984,376	07/02/1996
Bike Club	Winner Int. Royalty LLC	1,920,828	09/19/1995
Blind Spot	Winner Int. Royalty LLC	2,006,763	10/08/1996
Premier Club	Winner Int. Royalty LLC	1,991,487	08/06/1996
The Clamp	Winner Int. Royalty LLC	2,207,381	12/01/1998
Super Truck Club	Winner Int. Royalty LLC	1,992,697	08/13/1996
Winner Advanced Pro Series	Winner Int. Royalty LLC	1,960,120	03/05/1996
Winner	Winner Int. Royalty LLC	2,000,143	09/10/1996
Winner	Winner Int. Royalty LLC	2,000,144	09/10/1996
Winner	Winner Int. Royalty LLC	1,977,983	06/04/1996
Winner	Winner Int. Royalty LLC	2,020,932	12/03/1996
The Maker Of The Club	Winner Int. Royalty LLC	1,972,545	05/07/1996

TRADEMARK REEL: 002751 FRAME:69279**

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST made and entered into this IT day of November, 2003, by WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., a Minnesota corporation ("Secured Party"), in favor of WINNER INTERNATIONAL ROYALTY LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, Secured Party and Grantor are parties to a certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (as amended, restated, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement") dated as of July 8, 2002, which Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 8, 2002, at Reel 002591, Frames 0507 – 0522, under which Grantor granted Secured Party a security interest in certain Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement), including but not limited to the trademark registrations listed in Schedule I attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party now desires to release and terminate the Security Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby releases to Borrower all interest which Secured Party possesses or is otherwise entitled to in the Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement), including but not limited to the trademark registrations listed in Schedule I attached hereto by virtue of such Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. has executed this Release of Security Interest as of the date first above written.

WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

By:	Brian T. Sornel	
Name:	BRIAN TTERRINK	
Title:	VICE PRESIDENT	

STATE OF Wilwarker

On this Control of November , 2003, before me, a notary public, personally appeared , who acknowledged himself/herself to be of WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., and that he/she, as such officer, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. by himself/herself as such officer of WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. as the free act and deed of said WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. and as his/her free act and deed individually and as such officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal,

My commission expires: AIAÃo

TRADEMARK REEL: 002751 FRAME: 0280

RECORDED: 11/21/2003